DETERMINATION / PROCUREMENT

Contract Number: RR-03-5072

Project Description: Intermittent Pavement Repairs, East-West Tollway M.P. 46.3 - [J
76.3

Vendor: Northwst lllinois Construction Company
Awarded Contract Amount: $518,932.80

Document Type: Change Order Number: 1
Authorization Amount: ($60,918.47)

Revised Completion Date:

Description of Change: Balancing quantities for contract closeout

Department: Engineering

The undersigned, pursuant to the requirements of Section 33E-9 of the lllinois
Criminal Code, makes the following determination:

[ ] The circumstances necessitating this change were not reasonably
foreseeable at the time the contract was signed.

[ ] The change is germane to the original contract as signed.

[0] The change is otherwise in the best interests of the Authority and
authorized by law.

Project Engineer 3/15/2004
Name: Ed King Title Date




DETERMINATION / PROCUREMENT

Contract Number: RR-02-5117

Project Description: North-South Tollway Mainline & Ramp Shoulder Replacement; [
Southbound Auxiliary Lane; Lane 4 Extension at Maple Ave.; [
Pavement and Slab Replacement & Raising M.P. 12.3 - 21.6

Vendor: R.W. Dunteman Co.

Awarded Contract Amount: $6,289,751.11

Document Type: Change Order Number: 1
Authorization Amount: $10,019.47

Revised Completion Date: 6/14/2004

Description of Change: Additional maintenance of traffic for winter traffic [
configuration and balancing quantities

Department: Engineering

The undersigned, pursuant to the requirements of Section 33E-9 of the lllinois
Criminal Code, makes the following determination:

[0] The circumstances necessitating this change were not reasonably
foreseeable at the time the contract was signed.

[ ] The change is germane to the original contract as signed.

[ ] The change is otherwise in the best interests of the Authority and
authorized by law.

Project Engineer 3/15/2004
Name: Mustaffa Hassan Title Date




DETERMINATION / PROCUREMENT

Contract Number: RR-02-5117

Project Description: North-South Tollway Mainline & Ramp Shoulder Replacement; [
Southbound Auxiliary Lane; Lane 4 Extension at Maple Ave.; [
Pavement and Slab Replacement & Raising M.P. 12.3 - 21.6

Vendor: R.W. Dunteman Co.

Awarded Contract Amount: $6,289,751.11

Document Type: Extra Work Order Number: 1
Authorization Amount: $102,318.56

Revised Completion Date: 6/15/2004

Description of Change: Revised traffic marking plan, cold weather concrete [
protection, removal and replacement of contaminated [
subbase and additional traffic control

Department: Engineering

The undersigned, pursuant to the requirements of Section 33E-9 of the lllinois
Criminal Code, makes the following determination:

[0] The circumstances necessitating this change were not reasonably
foreseeable at the time the contract was signed.

[ ] The change is germane to the original contract as signed.

[ ] The change is otherwise in the best interests of the Authority and
authorized by law.

Project Engineer 3/15/2004
Name: Mustaffa Hassan Title Date




DETERMINATION / PROCUREMENT

Contract Number: RR-02-5121

Project Description: Plaza 17 (Devon Ave.) I-PASS Modifications on the Northwest (]
Tollway M.P. 1.7

Vendor: Herlihy Mid-Continent Company

Awarded Contract Amount: $2,481,536.28

Document Type: Change Order Number: 1
Authorization Amount: ($171,682.97)

Revised Completion Date: 8/23/2003

Description of Change: Balancing Quantities

Department: Engineering

The undersigned, pursuant to the requirements of Section 33E-9 of the lllinois
Criminal Code, makes the following determination:

[ ] The circumstances necessitating this change were not reasonably
foreseeable at the time the contract was signed.

[0] The change is germane to the original contract as signed.

[ ] The change is otherwise in the best interests of the Authority and
authorized by law.

Project Engineer 3/15/2004
Name: Richard Milburn Title Date




DETERMINATION / PROCUREMENT

Contract Number: RR-02-5121

Project Description: Plaza 17 (Devon Ave.) I-PASS Modifications on the Northwest (]
Tollway M.P. 1.7

Vendor: Herlihy Mid-Continent Company

Awarded Contract Amount: $2,481,536.28

Document Type: Extra Work Order Number: 1
Authorization Amount: $57,431.98

Revised Completion Date: 8/23/2003

Description of Change: Granular subbase in lieu of roadway excavation, glare [
screen and traffic control at plaza

Department: Engineering

The undersigned, pursuant to the requirements of Section 33E-9 of the lllinois
Criminal Code, makes the following determination:

[0] The circumstances necessitating this change were not reasonably
foreseeable at the time the contract was signed.

[ ] The change is germane to the original contract as signed.

[0] The change is otherwise in the best interests of the Authority and
authorized by law.

Project Engineer 3/15/2004
Name: Richard Milburn Title Date




DETERMINATION / PROCUREMENT

Contract Number: RR-01-8940

Project Description: Pavement Rehabilitation and Bridge Widening on the Tri-State
Tollway M.P. 3.06 to M.P. 4.07 Markham Yards Bridge

Vendor: Stanley Consultants, Inc.

Awarded Contract Amount: $4,110,006.59

Document Type: Supplemental Proposal Number: 2
Authorization Amount: $85,171.80

Revised Completion Date:

Description of Change: Revision to bridge drainage and catenary structures in [
accordance with lllinois Central Railraod and METRA [
Agreements

Department: Engineering

The undersigned, pursuant to the requirements of Section 33E-9 of the lllinois
Criminal Code, makes the following determination:

[0] The circumstances necessitating this change were not reasonably
foreseeable at the time the contract was signed.

[ ] The change is germane to the original contract as signed.

[ ] The change is otherwise in the best interests of the Authority and
authorized by law.

Project Engineer 6/15/2004
Name: Paul Kovacs Title Date




DETERMINATION / PROCUREMENT

Contract Number: RR-01-8944

Project Description: Roadway and Bridge Widening, Tri-State Tollway M.P. 10.8 (N. *
of 135th St.) to M.P. 11.17 (N of Cal-Sag Bridge)

Vendor: F.H. Paschen, S.N. Nielsen, Inc.

Awarded Contract Amount: $19,738,777.77

Document Type: Change Order Number: 4
Authorization Amount: ($176,343.30)

Revised Completion Date:

Description of Change: Balancing quantities

Department: Engineering

The undersigned, pursuant to the requirements of Section 33E-9 of the lllinois
Criminal Code, makes the following determination:

[0] The circumstances necessitating this change were not reasonably
foreseeable at the time the contract was signed.

[ ] The change is germane to the original contract as signed.

[ ] The change is otherwise in the best interests of the Authority and
authorized by law.

Project Engineer 3/15/2004
Name: Robert Wilcox Title Date




DETERMINATION / PROCUREMENT

Contract Number: RR-01-8944

Project Description: Roadway and Bridge Widening, Tri-State Tollway M.P. 10.8 (N. *
of 135th St.) to M.P. 11.17 (N of Cal-Sag Bridge)

Vendor: F.H. Paschen, S.N. Nielsen, Inc.

Awarded Contract Amount: $19,738,777.77

Document Type: Extra Work Order Number: 4
Authorization Amount: $176,198.85

Revised Completion Date:

Description of Change: Permit delays, removal of unsuitable materials, caisson [
obstructions and mechanical bar splicers for reinforcement

Department: Engineering

The undersigned, pursuant to the requirements of Section 33E-9 of the lllinois
Criminal Code, makes the following determination:

[0] The circumstances necessitating this change were not reasonably
foreseeable at the time the contract was signed.

[ ] The change is germane to the original contract as signed.

[ ] The change is otherwise in the best interests of the Authority and
authorized by law.

Project Engineer 3/15/2004
Name: Robert Wilcox Title Date




DETERMINATION / PROCUREMENT

Contract Number: RR-03-9004

Project Description: Epoxy Pavement Striping, East-West Tollway M.P. 118.5 - [
123.0, 127.8 - 136.6, 138.9 - 140.5; Tri-State Tollway M.P. 52.5 [
-56.0

Vendor: Maintenance Coatings Co.

Awarded Contract Amount: $397,568.32

Document Type: Change Order Number: 2
Authorization Amount: $25,000.00

Revised Completion Date:

Description of Change: Additional striping for new I-PASS plaza lanes

Department: Engineering

The undersigned, pursuant to the requirements of Section 33E-9 of the lllinois
Criminal Code, makes the following determination:

[0] The circumstances necessitating this change were not reasonably
foreseeable at the time the contract was signed.

[0] The change is germane to the original contract as signed.

[0] The change is otherwise in the best interests of the Authority and
authorized by law.

Project Engineer 3/25/2003
Name: Mustafa Hassan Title Date




	Contract #: RR-02-5117
	Proj Desc: North-South Tollway Mainline & Ramp Shoulder Replacement; Southbound Auxiliary Lane; Lane 4 Extension at Maple Ave.; Pavement and Slab Replacement & Raising M.P. 12.3 - 21.6
	Vendor: R.W. Dunteman Co.
	Amount: 6289751.11
	Doc Type: [Change Order]
	Doc #: [1]
	doc Amount: 10019.47
	Date: 6/14/2004
	Reason: Additional maintenance of traffic for winter traffic configuration and balancing quantities
	Dept: [Engineering]
	Check1: Yes
	Check2: Off
	Check3: Off
	Name: Mustaffa Hassan
	Title: [Project Engineer]
	Date2: 3/15/2004


